506252968 09/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6299714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506134032

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANODROPPER, LLC	12/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANODROPPER, INC.
Street Address:	442 51ST AVE NW
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16255152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: AMANDA M. PROSE

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N139.0001US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA M. PROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda M. ProsE/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020-07-01 - Conversion - 2019-12-30 WA Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT 506252968 REEL: 054226 FRAME: 0959

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 12/30/2019

Effective Date: 12/30/2019 UBI No: 604 304 016

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION OF NANODROPPER, LLC

(a Washington limited liability company)

TO

NANODROPPER, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to RCW 25.15.436, the undersigned managers of Nanodropper, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (the "Converting Organization"), have executed these Articles of Conversion for and on behalf of the Converting Organization, in connection with its conversion (the "Conversion") into Nanodropper, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converted Organization"):

- (1) The Converting Organization has converted into the Converted Organization.
- (2) The name of the Converting Organization is Nanodropper, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.
- (3) The name of the Converted Organization is Nanodropper, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware on December 30, 2019.
- (4) The Conversion is effective as of December 30, 2019.
- (5) The Conversion was approved by the Converting Organization in accordance with RCW 25.15.436.
- (6) The Conversion was approved by the Converted Organization in accordance with Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- (7) The mailing address of the Converted Organization is 442 51* Ave. NW, Rochester, MN 55901.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion have been executed by the undersigned this 30th day of December 2019.

NANODROPPER, LLC

/s/ Allisa Song Allisa Song, Manager

Work Order #: 2019123000638609 - 1

PATENT

Received Date: 12/30/2019